April 8, 2021
1:00 p.m.

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

Hearing Room Remote 174

MEMBERS PRESENT via remote interface:

Sen. Kate Lieber, Co-Chair Rep. Rob Nosse, Co-Chair
Sen. Sara Gelser Rep. Winsvey Campos
Sen. Tim Knopp Rep. Cedric Hayden

Rep. Duane Stark
Rep. Anna Williams

STAFF PRESENT via remote interface: Gregory Jolivette, Legislative Fiscal Office

EXHIBITS:

00:00:32
00:00:34

00:00:48
00:01:58
00:02:21
00:02:23

00:02:39
00:03:34

00:04:47

00:05:03
00:05:19

00:05:48

Ben Katz, Committee Assistant
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Meeting Called to Order
Sen. Lieber, Presiding Co-Chair

Roll Call
Gregory Jolivette, Legislative Fiscal Office
Co-Chair Lieber

Department of Human Services - Federal Grant Application for Disability
Innovation Fund Program

Gregory Jolivette, Legislative Fiscal Office

Keith Ozols, Director, Vocational Rehabilitation, Oregon Department of Human
Services

Ali Webb, Department of Administrative Services

Mr. Jolivette

MOTION: Rep. Nosse moves the grant request to the Full Committee with a
recommendation to approve the federal grant application for Disability
Innovation Fund Program

VOTE: 7-0-1

Ayes: Sens. Gelser, Knopp, Lieber; Reps. Campos, Hayden, Stark, Nosse

Exc: Reps. Williams

MOTION CARRIES

CARRIER: Rep. Stark
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Co-Chair Lieber closes Work Session and opens Public Hearing

SB 5529 - Department of Human Services

Gregory Jolivette, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Fariborz Pakseresht, Director, Oregon Department of Human Services
Keith Ozols, Director, Vocational Rehabilitation, Oregon Department of Human
Services

Co-Chair Lieber

Director Pakseresht

Rep. Stark

Director Pakseresht

Rep. Williams

Co-Chair Lieber closes Public Hearing

Gregory Jolivette, Legislative Fiscal Office

Meeting Adjourned
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